SAIC, Inc. ‐ Preliminary Draft 31

April 2013 ‐ Review Panel Meeting 4/10/2013

Steps in Electric Utility Ratemaking Process

 Customer and sales projections
 Operating budgets and CIP
 Other assumptions

Utility information

Rate recommendation

Check adequacy
of rates

Revenue requirements

Rate design

Cost-of-service analysis

SAIC.com

© SAIC. All rights reserved.

SAIC, Inc. ‐ Preliminary Draft 32

http:SAIC.com

April 2013 ‐ Review Panel Meeting 4/10/2013

District’s Draft TY 2013 Revenue Requirement

Projected Adjusted
Test Year Pro forma Test Year

Description 2013 Adjustments (1) 2013

Total Revenues From Sales of Electricity $39,868,382 $4,703,167 $44,571,549
Other Electric Revenues 727,000 - 727,000
Total Revenues $40,595,382 $4,703,167 $45,298,549

Operating Expenses $46,427,249 $0 $46,427,249
Other Expenses
Total Operating Cost of Service
Margins or Increase in Net Assets
Operating Revenue Requirements

Total Non-Operating Revenues $3,095,000 $0 $3,095,000

Total Revenue Requirements $43,690,382 $4,703,167 $48,393,549
Less Interest Income (991,000) - (991,000)
Less Contributions in Aid of Construction (1,104,000) - (1,104,000)
Less Use of Rate Stabilization Funds (1,000,000) - (1,000,000)
Less Other Revenues (727,000) - (727,000)
Less Wholesale Revenues (2,640,925) - (2,640,925)
Revenue Requirements from Rates $37,227,457 $4,703,167 $41,930,624

Revenue Increase (Decrease) -
-

0.28
(3.11)
(1.40)

$4,703,167
Percent Change 13.0%
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSC) 1.63
TIER (Operating) (0.60)
TIER (Total) 1.00

Notes

(1) Assumes retail revenue increase equal to 13% retail rate increase effective for a 12 month period.

SAIC.com

© SAIC. All rights reserved.

1,959,636 0 1,959,636
$48,386,885 $0 $48,386,885

(4,696,503) 4,703,167 6,664
$43,690,382 $4,703,167 $48,393,549

SAIC, Inc. ‐ Preliminary Draft 33

http:SAIC.com

April 2013 ‐ Review Panel Meeting 4/10/2013

Cost-of-Service Analysis

Embedded Cost-of-Service Analysis

– Step 1:  Functionalization –
“What costs are incurred to provide electric

service?”

– Step 2:  Classification –

“Why were the costs incurred?”

– Step 3:  Allocation –
“Who benefits from these services and costs?”

SAIC.com

© SAIC. All rights reserved.

SAIC, Inc. ‐ Preliminary Draft 34

http:SAIC.com

April 2013 ‐ Review Panel Meeting 4/10/2013